CH \$240.00 464889

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at Reel 5889/Frame 0281

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC		12/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jan-Pro Franchising International, Inc.
Street Address:	2520 Northwinds Parkway, Suite 375
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4648899	JAN-PRO YOUR FAMILY FIRST SCHOLARSHIP
Registration Number:	4529294	MEDMETRIX
Registration Number:	3902223	ENVIROSHIELD
Registration Number:	3336856	JAN-PRO TRACKER
Registration Number:	3353962	JAN-PRO TECHNICS
Registration Number:	3345781	JAN-PRO SIGNATURE CLEAN
Registration Number:	3440405	MEASURABLE CLEANING. GUARANTEED RESULTS.
Registration Number:	3529952	JAN-PRO CLEANING SYSTEMS MEASURABLE CLEA
Registration Number:	1791912	JAN-PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

TRADEMARK

900588650 REEL: 007151 FRAME: 0730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64871-00043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann	
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/30/2020		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Twin Capital TM Release R5889F0281#page1.tif		
T : 0 :: LTM D DE000E0004 0 ::		

source=Twin Capital TM Release R5889F0281#page1.tif source=Twin Capital TM Release R5889F0281#page2.tif source=Twin Capital TM Release R5889F0281#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007151 FRAME: 0731

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 23rd day of December, 2020, by TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent

("Agent"), in favor of JAN-PRO FRANCHISING INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Massachusetts

corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2016, executed by the Company

and MAID RIGHT FRANCHISING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company in favor of Agent

and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2016 at

Reel/Frame 5889/0281 and recorded with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on October

12, 2016 at File number 1487193.

[Signature Page Follows]

12211571v2 12/22/2020 9:00 PM

7428.016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent

By: Drew Guyette (Fec 28, 2020 20:22 CST)

Name: Drew Guyette Title: Chief Credit Officer

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
JAN-PRO YOUR FAMILY SCHOLARSHIP	4,648,899	12/02/14
MEDMETRIX	4,529,294	05/13/14
ENVIROSHIELD	3,902,223	01/04/11
JAN-PRO TRACKER	3,336,856	11/13/07
JAN-PRO TECHNICS	3,353,962	12/11/07
JAN-PRO SIGNATURE CLEAN	3,345,781	11/27/07
MEASUREABLE CLEANING. GUARANTEED RESULTS.	3,440,405	06/03/08
JAN-PRO CLEANING SYSTEMS MEASURABLE CLEANING. GUARANTEED RESULTS.	3,529,952	11/11/08
JAN-PRO	1,791,912	09/07/93

CANADIAN REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
ENVIROSHIELD	TMA813,444	12/06/11
JAN-PRO and Design	TMA463,899	09/27/96

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES

None

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/30/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007151 FRAME: 0734